


GAYDON ROAD RACES — 25th JULY, 1976

Practice Starts 8.40 a.m. Sharp — Racing Starts 1.00 p.m. Prompt

Held under the permit of the A.C.U., No. Q355 and Temporary Course
Certificate No. 708.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. the General
Competition Rules of the A.C.U. and the Supplementary Rules published.

OFFICIALS of the MEETING

Stewards: Midland Centre—A. H. DAVIS
ROB JONES N.G.M.C.C.
DAVE KEVERAN N.G.M.C.C.
SQ.LDR. JOHN JONESR.A.F.M.S.A.

A.C.U. Timekeeper: Mr. T. C. E. CLAPP (National Grade 1)
Scrutineers: CHAS MATTHEWS, in charge

Starter: GERRY GARDNER

Clerk of the Course: BRIAN CHAPMAN

Chief Marshall: ALEX DUGUID

Secretary of the Meeting: PAT ONIONS

Assistant Secretary of Meetingg BRENDA BONE

Medical Attendants: Flt. Lt. GORDON DICKINS (R.A.F.)
RED CROSS, WESTBURY & WARMINSTER DIVISION
and MORETON-IN-MARSH

Recovery Vehicle: BUDGET RENT-A-VAN (Cheltenham)
OXFORD FAIRINGS (Oxford)

Commentator: NICK HARRIS

MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

Spectators attending at this track do so entirely at their OWN RISK. It is a
condition of admission that all persons having any connection with the promotion
and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the
land, the drivers and owners of the vehicle are absolved from all liability arising

out of accidents causing damage or personal injury to spectators or ticket holders.

For reasons of safety,
DOGS ARE NOT ALLGWED UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO SPECTATORS

SPECTATORS MUST NOT UNDER ANY CIRCUMSTANCES CROSS TO

THE INSIDE OF THE CIRCUIT OR USE THE MAIN RUNWAYS. ANYONE

FOUND DOING SO WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE AERODROME BY
THE POLICE.

THE NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE M.C.C. and the R.A.F. MOTOR SPORTS
ASSOCIATION acknowledge with sincere thanks the assistance of the following:—

Red Cross, Warminster and Westbury Division.

All Club Members and friends who are marshalling and have
assisted in preparing the circuit, and

THE RIDERS, without who, there would be no racing.
SHELL-SPORT for their keen interest and assistance

To all our friends outside the Spectator Fence, we extend our thanks for your
patronage and hope to see you all again at even better meetings.

LITTER

Would you kindly remember that every bit of paper, rubbish, etc., that you
drop on the ground, has to be picked up before the organisers of this meeting
can leave tonight.

PLEASE USE THE LITTER BINS
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NORTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE CLUB CHAMPION 1975
ROGER NICHOLLS (Ponthir) T H l s I s

1975 CLASS CHAMPIONS

125 cc: DAVE TANDY (Innsworth) YOUR

250 cc:  RON ROWLANDS (Cirencester)
350 cc:  ROGER NICHOLLS (Ponthir)
500 cc: ROGER KEEN (High Wycombe) c L U B
1000 cc: JOHN HACKETT (Coventry)
Sidecar: HARRY KEETLEY/STEVE CHINA (Chelmsford)

LAP SPEED TABLE
Wroughton — 1 Lap = 1.5 Miles
Speed in m.p.h. = 1.5 x 3600 x No. of Laps. Time in seconds

We welcome you all to Gaydon, and as normal, you will notice from the

Time Speed Time Speed Time Speed programme that a very full entry promises you a fine days racing.
in secs. m.p.h. | in secs. m.p.h. | in secs. m.p.h.

70?2 ;Z:é‘é 78:3 23:‘% :g 23;82 , As you will see from the Championship placings, there are a number of riders
'g ;2'18 'ﬁ 23’23 86'(2) 2%2 ' in contention for this, and with three Meetings to go, it would seem that the final
8 76.27 6 68.70 4 62.50 ly decided at the last meeting of the year at Gaydon, which

71.0 76.06 8 68.53 .6 62.36 result may we.ll be only dect . g Y Y
2 75.84 79.0 68.35 .8 62.22 incidentally, will be the Trophy Meeting.

g :ilggg 2 68.18 87.0 62.07
8 75.21 :g gg:g}t :i g}:‘glg Also, of course, riders who are eligible, are also competing at our Meetings

72:(2) ’7/‘51:(7)8 80:(8) 23:2?) :g giigg for the Shell Sport Trophy’s and the individual R.A.F. honours. We hope to be
P 7438 i 6716 = 0% able to publish the positions of these riders at our next meeting which will be

73'?) '77‘3';?/ '2 22'22 'g 2‘1)32 held at R.A.F. Colerne (which is situated between Chippenham and Bath) so
13 ;ig 810 66.67 8 60.81 that all the relative positions of the North Gloucestershire Championship, the
. ) 2 66.50 89.0 60.74 3 .

6 73.37 4 66.34 2 60.54 R.A.F. Championship and the Shell Sport Trophy can be given to those who wish
8 73.17 .6 66.18 4 60.40 9 e »»
74.0 72.97 8 66.01 6 60.27 to compile a “League Table.
2 72.77 82.0 65.85 8 60.13 o .
'g %gg '«21 gg'gg 90'(2) ?3‘3(7’ Will all riders of Motor Cycles on Gaydon Aerodrome, this includes in the

75'3 %(1)(9) 'g 22'3% ‘2 §§Z3 Paddock and the Spectator areas please note:—CRASH HELMETS MUST BE
2 71.81 830 65.06 8 59.47 WORN AT ALL TIMES WHILST RIDING YOUR MACHINES.
g ;%g% 2 64.92 91.0 59.34
8 71.24 :g 2;9 :i gg:(%il; Also, will the people in the Paddock please note that no Juniors are permitted
. 71.05 . ; y ; ) i : .

76.3 70.87 84.(8) 23.33 .g gg.gg to ride Motor Cycles in the Paddock or the surrounding area at any time.
g ;82(8) 2 64.;3 92.(2) g&ZO look £ p . .
' y 4 63.98 : 8.57 j ing and look forward to seeing you at our
‘e 2031 P €383 . 5344 We hope you enjoy your days racing : . ‘ gy ‘

77'(2) Zgég 5'8 23'?8 £ gg%g next events and we would much appreciate you taking your litter with you,
. : 85.0 53 8 s .

4 69.77 2 63.38 93.0 58.06 as we have to leave the circuit completely clear before we, ourselves, can leave.
.6 69.59 4 63.23
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CHAMPIONSHIP POSITIONS - 1976

Best four results over the season count

125c¢cc

Brian Moss
Dave Hardy
Malcolm Pearce

350cc

Mick Patrick
John Hackett
Andy Smith

1000cc

Mick Patrick
Tony Smith
Mike Wilson

4-Stroke Jim Curry Trophy
John Goodall

Ray Oldham
Andy Alexander

Pts.

18
15
13

20
18
13

16
14
13

30
19
10

250cc Pts.
Ron Rowlands 24
Colin Byrne 14
Dennis Trollope 12
500cc

John Hackett 22
Barry Seward 19
Ian Richards 16

Three-wheelers

Andy Jackson/Tim Court 16
Garey Walker/T. Saunders 15
Alan Baker/Dick Powell 12

Smith & Nephew Ltd.—
Unlimited Perpetual Trophy

Mick Patrick 18
Tony Smith 15
John Hackett 13

Novices—Ken Inwood Trophy

Roger Kilbey
Mike Snow
Phil Durston

18
10
8

FUTURE N.GM.C.C. DATES

GAYDON—SEPTEMBER 19th COLERNE—AUGUST 22nd
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IN THE INTEREST OF SAFETY

The Organisers make it a condition of
entry that all motor cyclists - competitors
and spectators — wear safety helmets at all
times when riding on or around the

airfield.

Failure to comply with this regulation

will result in removal from the meeting.
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1000 cc
1000 cc
250 cc
250 cc
Sidecar
4-stroke
4-stroke
Sidecar
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Sidecar

PROGRAMME ORDER

Start 1.00 p.m.

Heat 1 18 Qualify
Heat 2 18 Qualify
Heat 1 18 Qualify
Heat 2 18 Qualify
Heat 1 6 Qualify
Heat 1 18 Qualify
Heat 2 18 Qualify
Heat 2 6 Qualify
Heat 1 12 Qualify
Heat 2 12 Qualify
Heat 3 12 Qualify
Heat 3 6 Qualify

125 cc & 250 cc Single Cylinder FINAL

350 cc FINAL
Production FINAL
500 cc FINAL
250 cc FINAL
1000 cc FINAL

Sidecar Consolation FINAL A
Sidecar Consolation FINAL B

4-stroke
Sidecar
Unlimited

FINAL
FINAL
FINAL

4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
4 LAPS
4 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS
6 LAPS

N =
© = eO%

Race 1 1000 cc Heat 1 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
3 Ronnie Kemp (Norton 750) Cheltenham 54 G. Thomas (Norton 828) Bristol
5 Mick Patrick (Yamaha 700) Oxford 55 Ken Evans (Triton 650) Coventry
9 Dave Kerby (Westlake 750) Coventry 71 Dave Blunt (Norton 750) Coventry
17 Bill Marks (Seeley 750) Bridgewater 73 Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill
21 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Shurdington 79 Malcolm Lucas (BSA 850) Birmingham
24 J. Buckingham (Kawasaki 750) Ilfracombe 85 Geoff People (Honda 900) Swindon
26 Alan Martinson (Trident 750) Cardiff 86 Nick Smith (Norton 750) Swindon
27 Geoff Francis (Triumph 750) Cardiff 88 Andy Reid (Triumph 650) Coventry
28 Kevin Ziolkowski (Triumph 650) Swindon 89 Colin Upstill (Norton 828) Bristol
29 Mike Offer (Triumph 750) Henley 97 Alan Tea (Seeley 750) Leigham
32 Phil Wilkinson (Norton 745) Malpas 102 John Telling (Weslake 741) Swindon
39 Tony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham 106 Tony Abel (Trident 750) Snitterfield
49 Terry Moring (Norton 750) Pangbourne 111 Roger Corbett (Trident 741) B.Cleeve
50 Z.Szymanski (Metisse 750) Reading 113 Steve Adlem (Norton 850) RAFMSA
51 Julian Stow (Norton 750) Chearsley 228 Brian Williams (Norton 750) Chippenham
53 John Neale (Norton 750) Swindon
RESULT| 1 | 2| 3 415167891011 ]12[13]14]|15]|16] 17| 18
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED
Race 2 1000 cc Heat 2 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
2 Jim Hicks (BSA 750) Churchdown 181 Billy Jeanne (Norton 750) Brecon
7 Pete Thurley (Kawaszaki 750) London 186 Andrew Lawson
10 Mick Wilson (Norton 828) Plymouth 187 Alan Philips (Metisse 700) Sidcup
19 Rob Marks (Norton 750) Bridgwater 189 Jeff Jones (BSA 749) Maesteg
80 Alistair Frame (BSA 830) Birmingham 199 Andy Martin (Wasp 750) Marlborough
117 Colin Howse (Triton 750) Filton 206 John Covington (Norton 750) Basingstoke
118 Phil Archer (RE 736) Bristol 212 John Burke (Triton 650) Chelmsford
123 Phil Durston (Honda 896) Frome 213 Steve Russell (Norton 750) Weeke
154 Michael Hunt (Triumph 750) Desford 214 Graham Welding (Norton 750) Wigan
157 Dudley Blagg (Triumph 650) Southam 110 Dennis Trollope (Yamaha 525) Bristol
160 Phillip Hutton (Kawasaki 903) B-o-Water 151 Bill Henderson (Yamaha 700) Coventry
164 Gary Baker (Triton 650) Bournemouth 220 Dave Hollyman (Triton 690) Cardiff
165 Bill Head (Norton 828) Burton-o-Trent 223 Richard Carman (Norton 750) Suton
168 Clive Brotherwood (Norton 850) Yeovil 225 John Whyburn (Triton 650) Swindon
176 Nigel Games (Kawasaki 750) Leicester 227 Bernie Allen (Norton 750) Reading
RESULT| 1 | 2 | 3 4156|789 1011|1213 ]J14]15]16]17] 18
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED
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Race 3 250 cc Heat 1 18 Qualify 4 LAPS
5 Gordon Morss (Greeves) Cheltenham 76 Gaff Jones (Yamaha) Fernhurst
8 Roger Keen (Yamaha) Aylesbury 91 Tepi Thorne (Yamaha) Kidlington
12 Roger Kilbey (Ducati) Cheltenham 94 John Kernan (Harley Davidson) Redruth
16 Ron Rowlands (Yamaha) Cirencester 95 P. Faulkner (Bultaco) Elkington
25 George Ridgeon (Greeves) Down Hatherley 103 Roy Jones (Yamaha) Shrewsbury
31 Bob Spearing (Yamaha) Tewkesbury 105 Dave Keen (Yamaha) Leicester
33 Roy Pressland (Yamaha) Chippenham 108 Stewart Johnson (Kawasaki) Camberley
35 E. Fowler-Wright (Yamaha) Tenbury Wells 109 Jeff Watson (Yamsel) Burton
36 David Ingram (Yamaha) Swindon 115 Declan McEneaney (Ducati) Cirencester
37 Ken Parton (Yamaha) Wistaston 116 Ian Wood (Yimpyam) Dorc-o-Thames
45 Martin Purvey (Yamaha) Tetbury 119 Frank Fryer (Yamaha) Brigg
46 Robin Spring (Cotton) Wendover 120 Steve Gibbon (Yamaha) RAF Lyneham
57 Colin Higgs (Suzuki) B. Hill 121 Mike Knight (Yamaha) Shrivenham
59 Clive Jones (Yamaha) Ross 122 John Pickford (Yamaha) Rugby
60 Brian Hendy (Ducati) Abingdon 124 Sebastian Kent (Yamaha) London
62 Pete Cox (Ducati) Swindon 125 Nigel Harvey (Yamaha) Burton-o-Trent
68 Colin Byrne (Yamaha) Cowley 129 Roger Bye (Ducati) St. Annes
221 Gareth Lawrence (Yamaha) Pt. Talbot 133 Paul Loveridge (Suzuki) Oxford
RESULT| 1 | 2 | 3 45671891011 ]12]J13]14]15]|16]17]18
Number
WINNERS TIME 1 SPEED

Race 4

134
138
139
143
144
150
152
153
161
163
167
169
170
171
173
174
178
179

250 cc Heat 2

Eddie Harris (Yamaha) South Cerney
Dave Anchell (Yamaha) Sleaford
Dean Martin (Suzuki) Stow

John Lodger (Yamaha) Kings Heath
Eddy Edwards (Suzuki) Warndon
Clive Watts (Yamaha) Llanmaes

Tim Vernall (Yamaha) Ledbury
Roger Shipton (Yamaha) Bristol

Ian Richards (Yamaha) Wolverhampton
P. Heydon (Greeves) Kenilworth
Dave Sherman (Greeves) Aylesbury
Dave Darby (Yamaha) L. Major
Cameron Drewson (Yamaha) Swansea
Royston Keen (Yamaha) Oldbourne
Paul Kenchington (Yamaha) Taunton
John Lord (Suzuki) Penn

John Chappell (Yamaha) Ponthir
Nigel Wake (Yamaha) Leicester

184
185
188
191
200
201
202
205
207
209
215
216
110
217
218
219

18 Qualify 4 LAPS

John Parry (Yamaha) Clapham

John Hughes

John Kidson (Yamaha) Dursley
Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha) Illogan
George Dziedzic (Yamaha) London
Dave Rawle (Yamaha) N. Wallop
Barrie Hall (Yamaha) Bedworth
Peter Heenan (Yamaha) Killay
George Pinch (Yamaha) Abergavenny
Colin Hardman (Moto Guzzi) Laffak
Mike Mead (Yamaha) Warminster
Rod Stone

Dennis Trollope (Yamaha) Bristol
Johnstone

Nigel Money (Yamaha) Parkway
Alan Elward (Yamaha) Cardiff

Reserves:

222

Jim Green (Yamaha) Blackpole

Race 5

—

O © N A UL A W N

Race 6

Sidecar

Heat 1

6 Qualify 4 LAPS

(REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL)

Mike Hatherill/R. Richardson
(BMW 500) Chippenham
Clyde Gough/P. Benson

Bob Pearson/Dai West
(Norton 830) Chilton
Roger Cox/Graham Sollis
(CBS Mini 1000) Brize Norton
Steve Bush/Martin Locke
(RGM BSA 750) Yatton
1. Swift/R. Hollins
(Triumph 650) Newport
John & Philip Eggleton
(Trinor 650) Bradford-o-Avon

Maurice Tombs/
(Imp 998) Solihull
Fred Bone/Ian Warren
(Impulse 998) Portsmouth

(Yamaha 700)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

Keith Lacey/John Jones
) (Suzuki 750) High Wycombe
Mike Rasbridge/Phil Thomas
. (Triumph 750) Swansea
Robin & Paul Greenway
(Weslake 750) Headington
Paul O’Connor/Steve Kirby
. (BSA 833) Castle Brom.
Warwick Newman/Steve Baxter
(CCR Imp 998) Stourbridge
John & Pete Hughes
(Combat 750) Cheltenham
Mike Snow/Ivor Gurney
(SAS Imp 998) Stourbridge
Gerry Lewis/Howard Smith
(Suzuki 738) Glais
Alan Johnson/Michael Colegate
(Triumph 650) Edenbridge

RESULT | 1
Number

2

4|1 5]6

WINNERS TIME

Il SPEED

4-Stroke

Heat 1

John Goodall (Vendetta 496) RAF St. Athan 67
9 Dave Kerby (Honda 408) Coventry 74
12 Roger Kilbey (Ducati 250) Cheltenham

14 Ray Oldham (Aermacchi 346) Emsworth

18 John Hammond (Aermacchi 344) Swindon
21 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Shurdington

25 George Ridgeon (Seeley 496) D. Hatherley
28 Kevin Ziolkowski (Triumph 650) Swindon
30 Steve Gibbs (Honda 350) Tewkesbury

39 Tony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham

40 Alan Adcock (Velo 499) Coventry

42 Nick Smith (Honda 408) Cowley

60 Brian Hendy (Ducati 250) Abingdon

62 Pete Cox (Ducati 250) Swindon

63 Mark Galton (Altina 490) Box

78
79
87
88
92
98
99
100
107
112
126
128

18 Qualify

Chas Birks (Triumph 499) Chilton

Brian Johnson (Norton 496) Newport
Paul Woodham (Ducati 250) Buckingham
Malcolm Lucas (Manx 499) Birmingham
Trevor Morgan (Honda 408) Carterton
Andy Reid (Triumph 650) Coventry

Pete Blakeman (Triumph 500) L. Spa
Robert Hood (Triumph 490) Gorley
Adrian Symes (Ducati 436) Gorley

Terry Martin (BSA 650) Cobbington

M. Lawler (Triton 500) Witney

Ron Roebury

Ian Clarkson (Triumph 497) Winchcombe
Chris Beale

4 Laps

182 Steve Fisher (Yamaha) Orton 229 Paul Sayers (Yamaha) Tewkesbury
183 Ron Tagoe (Ducati) Cardiff 66 Bob Eva (AJS) Winchcombe
RESULT| 1| 2| 3 4151617 1819 0111213 ]14]15]116|17]18
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED
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RESULT| 1| 2| 3 4 5 6 | 7 8191011121314 ]|15|16|17] 18
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED




Race 7 4-Stroke Heat 2 18 Qualify 41LAPS

127 Alan Bullock (Triumph 497) Winchcombe 190 Neil Edmondson (BSA 499) H. Wycombe

in
L . 0
129 Roger Bye (Matchless 500) St. Annes 195 Gary Thomas (Matchless 496) Woodley = ALL TYPES OF BIKES & W HONDA PARTS DEPT. =
140 M. Freeman (NDF 650) Parkstone igg %errygéookd(v(%o 500) ‘g%cid%ctlxs i ﬁ'{ Lil HONDA "\_\ i
148 Michael Moreton ony Edwards (Norton alsa 2 FOR ALL OCCASIO I = il
155 Andy Alexander (Triumph 500) B. Cleeve %?g Ilgexg Mitlc):hell (’{ [r\lumph ?190)2%1)%83{ -k in NS F[ \\,_l ACCESSORIES =
156 Jeff Law (Honda 350) Worcester obert Payne (Aermacchi oningsby = = n g
157 Dudley Blagg (Triumph 650) Southam 211 Tain Baldie (Aermacchi 344) Preston i SUPER-BIKES i HOND A 2 CLOTHING i
158 John Barnard (AJS 364590))1}3AFMSA 5 %ﬁ J Co;hnhBurlg:, ('lgljltor(l 1\?50) Chse(;g)lségyd n —_— ,ﬁ HOND A T’\\ =
164 Gary Baker (Triton ournemout raham Welding (Norton igan = S s n 0. 4
165 Bill Head (Velo 499) Burton-o-Trent 220 Dave Hollyman ((”I‘_l_ri;on 6‘:910;0%1211& il i % M.O.T. TESTING 5
175 Steve Caffyn (Honda 350) Frome ichard Cannon (Triump ) Soton i i = =
180 John Clare (Honda 408) RAF Cranwell 225 John Whyburd (Triton 650) Swindon = MOPEDS £ HONDA Y SERVICING I
183 Ron Tagoe (Ducati 250) Cardiff 226  Arthur Butler (Aermacchi 350) Reading “.=! é’l T il
187 Alan Philips (Metisse 700) Sidcup 227 Bernie Allen (Manx 348) Reading i SPORTS 7] E“ REPAIRS i
188 John Kidson = Iﬁ ‘E‘ ﬁ
= S \\ =
i 1000 i HONDA © §
RESOLTT 1 1213 141516171810 10J11]12]13|14[15]16]17]18 . u = 0 il
Number S R T e l I t049 cc T | u g
WINNERS TIME I SPEED i o H O N D 4 % i
it & i o
! il & 3 i
i g 3 il
s HONDA &
;" 7] = ﬁ
iy i
Race 8 Sidecar Heat 2 6 Qualify 4LAPS i G : i
(REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL) E:-! El
il il
19 Tony Massey/Tim Smith 28 Bill Pidock/LenWightman . i =
4 b (Triumph 650) Hereford T Leicester 5 ALL ROADS LEAD TO %
20 ave olin Browne = ; ]
(Triumph 750) Huntingdon il OXFORD’S LEADING 5 STAR CENTRE =
21 Alan Bale/Dave Powell 30 Ron Henderson/John Mills i =
(Yamaha 700) Cardiff ) (Kawasaki 998) Coventry = n
22 Phil Williams/Alan Martin 31 Bill Ryde/Michael Holmes s i 2
(Bat 998) Par Mark/Richard Poll (Rocket 750) Derby - i
23 Nigel Buckingham/Pauline Goddard 32 Brian Mark/Richard Polley = =
= Ehaty (BSA 750) Redditch e Jss (Bé\/[l% 650) Harwell i %
24 Andy Jackson/Tim Court 33 Stuart Macfarlane, ansfie ! = il
o / (Imp 998) Gloucester (Triumph 650) Hethe : '_i_! s
i > Dennis ReevelAndy Qo beso) i : HARTFORD MOT I
(Triwest 680) Radley (Saab 850) Milton Keynes i il
26 Roger Dunn/Dave Knapp b 750) Bristol 35 John Boswell/Graham We(llegto(il 1000) P ﬁ 5
(Triump risto . ) ) averda enn T} =
27 Martin Davenport/Bryan Sutton 36 Robin Hayward/Richard Matthews i SEACOURT TOWER - WEST WAY i
(Vincent 998) Coventry (BSA 750) Walton-o-Thames

RESULT| 1 |2 [314]51]¢6]
Number [ | |

WINNERS TIME | SPEED

OXFORD 49966

=
=|
=
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GET A COTTON

GET RESULTS

n
i
il
il
il
il
il
il
il
i
i
il
il
i
i
il
il
il
i
il
il
i
i
i
il
il
il
I
{1}

COTTON CAVALIER EXPERTS TRIALS MODEL

COTTON CAVALIER STANDARD TRIALS MODEL

COTTON HIGHLANDER TRIAL BIKE

The most successful British made Trials and

Competition Motorcycles.

For full details and prices consult your nearest

Cotton dealer or write direct to:—

= SHSHSHSNSHSNSNSNSHSHISNSHSNSHS NSNS NSNSHS NSNS NSNS NSNS NS =

E. COTTON (MOTOR CYCLES) LIMITED

Vulcan Works, Stratton Road, Gloucester

Telephone: Gloucester 22303 and 27905

m =
NEMSHESNENSHSNENSHENSHSNENSNSNSNENSNSNSNSHSNSNSNSNENSENENSNEnS
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PICK A

WINNER
CHOOSE

JOHN SKELLERN for HONDA

1970 250 Production T.T. — J. Williams 2nd

1971 Junior T.T. Bill Smith 3rd
250 Production T.T. — Bill Smith  Ist
T.Robb 3rd

500 Production T.T. — J. Williams  Ist
and Team Prize

1971 Ulster G.P. —— J. Williams 4th
1972 250 Production T.T. — J. Williams Ist
500 Production T.T. — Bill Smith 3rd

British G.P. (Silverstone)
250 Production T.T. — J. Williams  Ist
500 Production T.T. — Bill Smith  1st

1974 250 Production —  John Stevens  1st
(Silverstone) G.P.

ALL ON

SKELLERN
HONDAS

13



Jelhm
Skellern

for

HONDA PARTS

* Kk Kk

MAIN HONDA SPARES STOCKIST

LARGE STOCKS OF GENUINE HONDA PARTS
ALWAYS AVAILABLE

Stockists of:—
Hondastyle Fairings & Accessories

Girling Dampers — D.I.D Chain, Dunlop T.T.100 Tyres
' Avon Road Runners
Workshop Manuals for many Japanese Machines
Duckhams, Castrol and Shell Oils

*x * %

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.

PARTS DEPT:
23/25 FRIAR ST., WORCESTER
Tel: WORCESTER 29698 / 23254
* Kk %
Retail — Trade — C.W.0.— C.0.D.

John Skellern

for

ACCESSORIES

l h' Wide Range to suit all tastes
m
C 0t g in Nylon, Leather, and Waxed Cotton

by BELSTAFF, T.T. LEATHER, MASCOT and
KETT, EUROPA, LINTEK, HONDASTYLE

B ts Several styles stocked. Lined and unlined
00 by GOLD TOP, ASHMAN, KETT

Helme ts Wide range to suit from Moped Rider
' to those who need B.S.1.2495
by OWEN, STADIUM, CENTURION, A.G.V.,
SHOEI, NOLAN, EVEROAK, KANGOL and BELL

*x K %

HAVE YOUR MOTORCYCLE SERVICED AND
TUNED UP IN OUR SERVICES DEPARTMENT
SOURIAU ELECTRONIC DIAGNOSIS
HONDA TRAINED MECHANICS

* K Kk

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.
25 FRIAR STREET

WORCESTER WR1 2NA
Tel: WORCESTER 23254




Johmn
Skellern

Wide Range of Models from Economical Mopeds to the
Fabulous Sports Fours always in stock

EASY TERMS AVAILABLE — From 159 Deposit
* K K

PART EXCHANGES WELCOMED
HIGHEST PRICES PAID

*x * K

INSURANCE ARRANGED WITHOUT
DELAY

JOHN SKELLERN LTD.

34/36 FRIAR ST., WORCESTER
Tel: WORCESTER 20580
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“WHO LUVS YA BABY”
The Fabulous KAWASAKI CENTRE with a difference

KAWASAKI

ALL KAWASAKI MX MODELS IN STOCK

Main Agent for:
MOTO-GUZZI & NORTON TRIUMPH

SPECIAL OFFER
Triumph T160V, Triples £999 Norton Triumph £950

For the attention of all customers who are proposing buying a new Z900 or any
other machine. We are proud to announce that we have negotiated SPECIAL
INSURANCE RATES with a leading insurance company for our customers. For
example: 22 year old with full provable “no claims bonus” on a Z900 from £41

fully comprehensive.

CHRIS HORSFIELD

MOTORCYCLES 2

19a HIGH STREET, EVESHAM
(by Railway Station)

Tel: Evesham 6203

Opening Hours: Monday to Friday 8.30 a.m.—8 p.m. Saturday 8.30 a.m.—7 p.m.
Our secondhand showroom is now open with a large stock of
High Class Used Machines from 1923—1975

% It’s more like a Club than a Shop —

Come and have a coffee and see for yourself

HENSHSHSNS NSNS HENSNS NSNS NSNS NSNS NS NSNS NSNSNS NSNS NS NSNS nEnsnE
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SHSHSHSNSHSNSHES NSNS HSNSISNSNSNSNSNSNENENENSNSNSNSNSNSNENSnEn Race 9 Unlimited Heat 1 12 Quaﬁfy 4 LAPS

1 Rod Scivyer (Yamsel 350) Oxford 44 John Armstrong (Suzuki 500) Hullavingdon
2 Jim Hicks (BSA 750) Churchdown 47 Paul Willis (Kawasaki 498) Newbury
3 Ronnie Kemp (Norton 750) Cheltenham 49 Terry Moring (Norton 750) Pangbourne
4 Barry Seward (Yamaha 351) Portsmouth 51 Julian Stow (Norton 750) Chearsley
17 Bill Marks (Yamaha 350) Bridgewater 52 Derek Akerman (Yamaha 347) Stow
20 Alex Taylor (Yamaha 350) Drayton 53 John Neale (Norton 750) Swindon
21 Bob Moore (Norton 650) Cheltenham 54 G. Thomas (Norton 828) Bristol
22 Les Burgan (Yamaha 350) Redruth 55 Ken Evans (Triton 650) Coventry
THE NORTON OWNE RS 24 J. Buckingham (Kawasaki 750) Ilfracombe 56 Peter Jones (Yamaha 347) Abingdon
28 Kevin Ziolkowski (Triumph 650) Swindon 58 Chris Sparkes (Yamaha 350) Plymouth
29 Mike Oller (Triumph 750) Henley 61 Jeff Roberts (Suzuki 500) Stroud
CLUB 31 Bob Spearing (Yamaha 250) Tewkesbury 64 Nigel Snook (Suzuki 500) Chippenham
32 Phil Wilkinson (Norton 750) Malpas 65 Mark Bond (Yamaha 347) Eckington
OFFQI’S all Norton owners a 34 Roy Marczuk g amakllla 32'(1))) gwingon 7(1) ]I;eter Hlutton (Y amah'gz 347) Plymouth
H \ H i 36 David Ingram (Yamaha windon 7 ave Blunt (Norton 750) Coventry
new dimension in motorcycling 39 Tony Tadgell (Triton 650) Cheltenham 72 Clive Offer (Yamaha )
41 John Gray (Yamaha 351) Owslesbury 73 Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill

43 Richard Stevens (Yamaha 347) Trowbridge 75 Steve Rudge (Kawasaki 346) Gloucester

RESULTI,Z 3 4 15167 ]18]9]10]11]12

X Number |
N ot th 2-C I)Ub . : ' WINNERS TIME | SPEED
i logal gaics : A

Race 10 Unlimited Heat 2 12 Qualify 4 LAPS
Lowrisy
e, B E 5 Mick Patrick (Suzuki 500) Oxford 94 John Kernan (H-Davidson 250) Redruth
7 Pete Thurley (Kawasaki 750) London 96 Peter Cohen (Kawasaki 500) Dursley
. 8 Roger Keen (Yamaha 351) Aylesbury 97 Alan Tea (Seeley 750) Leigham

Mrs P Saunders-Hole or Mr R 1(9) Mill;e Willior(l ISINono%SSOZ)S% P_lgmouth (9)8 RobertHHood (Triumph 490) Gorley
, Dellbush Ave. 19 Rob Marks (Norton ridgewater 101 Tony Head (Yamaha 350) Coventry

ZO‘RT:::‘. &dd:ck, 3$2an d?‘\llb\: Est ¢ _ 1 Dave Featherstone (Yamaha 348) Abingdon 102 John Telling (Weslake 741) Swindon
_‘Sh“ ’ k FO vl ’ 81 Brian Bedford (Suzuki 500) Banbury 103 Roy Jones (Yamaha 347) Shrewsbury

Bristol. Headington, Oxford. 82 Dave Giles (Yamaha 347) Hereford 109 Jeff Watson (Yamsel 250) Bourton

83 Terry Phillips (Yamaha 351) Bristol 113 Steve Adlem (Norton 850) RAFMSA

84 John Clibbett (Yamaha 351) Bristol 150 Clive Watts (Yamaha 354) Llanmaes

c 85 Geoff Peaple (Honda ) Swindon 116 Ian Wood (Yimpyam 250) Dorc-o-Thames
: 86 Nick Smith (Norton 750) Swindon 117 Colin Howse (Triton 750) Filton
87 Trevor Mgr(g{m (Hogs%ai déOS) Carterton 118 Phil Archer (RE 736) Bristol
. X 88 Andy Rei riton oventry 119 Frank Fryer (Yamaha 247) Brigg

or MEMBERSHIP SECRETARY: LESLIE EMERY 89 Colin Upstill (Norton 828) Bristol 122 John Pickford (Yamaha 246) Rugby
90 Paul V\LOOdwazgsl (Yal?aZhS% ;SIE))d\;Yorcester 124 Sebastian Kent (Yamaha 250) London

91 Tepi Thorne (Yamaha idlington 130 Peter Yeadon (Yamaha 350) Walton

63 PONESFIELD ROAD, LICHFIELD, STAFFS. WS13 7NN 93 Dave Uren (Yamaha 350) Camborne 131 Geo Hardwick (Yamaha 350) Bristol

RESULT| 1 | 2| 3 4 1516|7189 ]10]11]12
Number
______ WINNERS TIME I SPEED
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Race 11 Unlimited Heat 3 12 Qualify 4 LAPS
11 Andy Smith (Yamaha 347) Leigh 178 John Chappell (Yamaha 351) Ponthir
16 Ron Rowlands (Yamaha 247) Cirencester 180 John Clare (Honda 408) RAF Cranwell
132 Keith Hanford (Yamaha 351) Port Talbot 181 Billy Jeanne (Norton 750) Brecon
135 John Badger (Yamaha 350) Dudley 185 John Hughes
137 Pete Stokes (Yamaha 351) Swindon 186 Andrew Lawson
139 Dean Martin (Suzuki 247) Stow
140 M. Freeman (NDF 650) Parkstone Reserves:
142 Keith Ferrell (Yamaha 350) Neath 189 Jeff Jones (BSA 749) Maesteg
143 John Loder (Yamaha 250) Kings Heath 190 Neil Edmondson (BSA 499) H. Wycombee
144 Eddy Edwards (Suzuki 250) Warndon 191 Godfrey Ellis (Yamaha 247) Illogan
145 Tim Lee (Yamaha 351) Coventry 193 Geoff Colwill (Yamaha 347) Leigh Park
146 Kevin Pike (Yamaha 350) Swindon 194 Colin Norman (Yamaha 351) Tile Cross
147 David Parkes (Yamaha 400) Coventry 195 Gary Thomas (Yamsel 349) Woodley
149 Phil Bosco (Yamaha 347) Druids Heath 197 Mick Cook (Yamaha 347) Bicester
151 Bill Henderson (Yamaha 700) Coventry 199 Andy Martin (WASP 750) Marlborough
152 Tim Vernall (Yamaha 250) Ledbury 200 Geo Dziedzic (Yamaha 247) London
153 Roger Shipton (Yamaha 250) Bristol 204 John Woodward (Yamaha 125) Camborne
154 Michael Hunt (Triumph 750) Desford 205 Peter Heenan (Yamaha 247) Killay
159 Roger Santon (Yamaha 347) Sutton Coldfield 206 John Covington (Norton 750) Basingstoke
160 Philip Hutton (Kawasaki 903) Bourton 207 Geo Pinch (Yamaha 274) Abergavenny
161 Ian Richards (Yamaha 351) Wolverhampton 208 Ken Mitchell (Triumph 490) Rugby
165 Bill Head (Norton 828) Burton-o-Trent 211 TIain Baldie (Aermacchi 344 Preston
166 Len Lambourne (Yamaha 347) Newbury 213 Steve Russell (Norton 750) Weeke
169 Dave Darby (Yamaha 124) Llan. Major 215 Mike Mead (Yamaha 250) Warminster
170 Cameron Drewson (Yamaha 247) Swansea 110 Dennis Trollope (Y: amaha 525) Bristol
171 Royston Keen (Yamaha 250) Aldbourne 219 Alan Elward (Yamaha 247) Cardiff
172 220 Dave Hollyman (Triton 690) Cardiff
173 Paul Kenchington (Yamaha 247) Taunton 224 Tony Russell (Y amaha 350) Stroud
174 John Lord (Suzuki 248) Penn 225 John Whyburd (Triton 650) Swindon
176 Nigel Eames (Kawasaki 750) Leicester 226 Arthur Butler (Norton 750) Reading
177 Bob Shuker (Suzuki 500) Worcester 228 Brian Williams (Norton 750) Chippenham

RESULT| 1 | 2| 3 4 S 6
Number

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED

20

Race 12

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47
48

49

50

51

52

53

Sidecar Heat 3

6 Qualify 4 LAPS

(REMAINDER TO CONSOLATION FINAL A & B)

Brian Breeze/Jan Siemieniuk 54
(Norton 750) Hereford

Michael Kemp/Simon Walker
(Norton 750) Lutterworth

Richard Wild/Chris Fairhurst
(Triumph 750) Reptom

Reserves on all Heats:

Chas Greatrix/Les Moore
(Weslake 750) Cardiff 55

Colin Thompson/Bob Dean
(Imp 884) Deerhurst 56

Rod Moreau/Joe Henderson
(Konig 680) Didcot 57

Les Richardson/Pete Burkitt
(Norton 830) Wolverhampton g

Richard Adams/Sandy Shaw
(Laverda 980) Alcester 59

Dave Mathers/Kelvin Perks
(BSA 750) Warley

Martin Robinson/Philip Barron
(Norton 750) Wigan

Terry Weedy/Andy Collins
(TWS 998) Eeastleigh62

60

Chas Maycroft/Gary Newey 63
(BS 750) Stourbridge

Terry James/Bryan Jones 64
(Triwes 850) Hereford

John Webley/Andy Sanders 65
(Imp 998) Worcester

Ivor Reynolds/Terry Tipping 66
(Weslake 850) Hereford

Geoff Riddle/Colin Pitts ) 67
(Imp 998) Worcester

Dave AllenjDave Derbyshire 68
(Kouig 500) Leicester

Mike Burcombe/Barrie Dudley
(Konig 680) Bristol

Dennis Guppy/Chris Turner
(Imp 875) Plymouth

Richard Hand/David Blythe
(Triumph 650) Rubery

Jim Gormley/Ted Hill
(BSA 650) Woolaston

Geoff Cook/Alan Coe
(CCT 650) Burton Latimer

Steve Judkins/Alan Fabian
(BSA 830) Burton Latimer

Mark Holden/Dave Bartlett
(Konig 500) Wantage

Clive Rawlings/Dave Keen
(BKS 830) Campden

Tony Brazier/Garry Scholz
(BSA 650) Cricklade

John Brett/Roger Pearson
(Triumph 800) Hartwell

Mike Yeatman/Ray Binns
(Limpus 998) Burford

Peter Ellis/Steve Walker
(Honda 750) Chelms. Wood

Ken Richards/Jim Howells
(Howrick 650) Hereford

Terry Phillips/Roy Lawrence
(Konig 680) Swansea

RESULT 1 3
Number

WINNERS TIME

| SPEED

21



Race 13 125 cc and 250 cc Single cylinder FINAL 6 LAPS
1 Ron Roebury (Honda 125) Tewkesbury 60 Brian Hendy (Ducati 250) Abingdon
2 Gordon Green (Monoyam 125) B. Waltham 62 Pete Cox (Ducati 250) Swindon
4 Ken Randall (Yamaha 125) Newbury 78 Paul Woodham (Ducati 250) Buckingham
5 Gordon Morss (Greeves 249) Cheltenham 95 P. Faulkner (Bultaco 250) Elkington
6 John Goodall (Duguid’s Ducati) St. Athan 115 Declan Mc Eeneany (Ducati 250) Cirencester
7 Martin Pearce (Yamaha 124) Southborne 129 Roger Bye (Ducati 250) St. Annes
8 John Preston 141 Kenneth Virgo (Cotton 250) Slimbridge
9 Ken Finney (Yamaha 124) Blaina 153 Roger Shipton (DMW 250) Bristol
10 Les Judkins (BSA 125) Burton Latimer 163 P. Heydon (Greeves 250) Kenilworth
11 Dennis Richings( Yamaha 125) Cirencester 167 Dave Sherman (Greeves 250) Aylesbury
12 Roger Kilby (Ducati 250) Cheltenham 169 Dave Darby (Yamaha 124) L. Mason
14 Phil Stevens (Bultaco 250) Cirencester 183 Ron Tagoe (Ducati 250) Cardiff
15 Larry Bernier (Yamaha 125) Stroud 204 John Woodward (Yamaha 125) Camborne
16 Tony Green (Yamaha 125) Swindon 209 Colin Hardman (Ducati 250) Laffak
17 Richard Minns (Bantam 123) Slough 210 Robert Payne (Aermacchi 250) Coningsby
18 Brian Moss (Yamaha 125) Middlewich
19 Jim Baggus (Bultaco 125) Cinderford Reserves:
20 John Williams (Ducati 248) Penn 3 Rod Butterworth (RBS 247) L. Spa
21 William Danks (Yamaha 125) Brownhills 170 Cameron Drewson
25 George Ridgeon (Greeves 246) D. Hatherley 22 Trevor Heasman (Yamaha 125) Roade
46 Robin Spring (Cotton 250) Wendover 66 Bob Eva (AJS 250) Winchcombe
RACE RECORD: Chas Ford, 7 min 59.8 sec. - 67.53 m.p.h. 8.8.74
RESULT 1 31415 6178
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED
Race 14 350 cc FINAL 4 LAPS
1 Rod Scivyer (Yamsel) Oxford 103 Roy Jones (Yamaha) Shrewsbury
5 Mick Patrick (Yamaha) Oxford 128 Chris Beale
11  Andy Smith (Yamaha) Leigh 130 P.Yeadon (Yamaha) Walton
12 Mike Hatherill (Yamaha) Chippenham 131 George Hardwich (Yamaha) Down End
14 Ray Oldham (Aermacchi) Emsworth 135 John Badger (Yamaha) Dudley
15 John Hackett (Yamaha) Coventry 142 Keith Ferrell (Yamaha) Neath
17 Bill Marks (Yamaha) Bridgewater 149 Phil Bosco (Yamaha) Druids Heath
20 Alex Taylor (Yamaha) Drayton 151 Bill Henderson (Yamaha) Coventry
22 Les Burgan (Yamaha) Redruth 158 John Barnard (AJS) RAFMSA
23 Dave Vale (Yamsel) Halesowen 159 Roger Stanton (Yamaha) Sutton Coldfield
43 Richard Stevens (Yamaha) Trowbridge 161 Ian Richardson (Yamaha) Wolverhampton
52 Derek Akerman (Yamaha) Stow 203 Stuart McCabe (Yamaha) Caerleon
56 Peter Jones (Yamaha) Abingdon Reserves
58 Chris Sparkes (Yamaha) Plymouth 162 Gordon Tomlinson (Yamaha) Knowle
69 Chris Hart (Yamaha) Dursley 166 Len Lambourne (Yamaha) Newbury
70  Peter Hutton (Yamaha) Plymouth 175 Steve Caffyn (Honda) Frome
72 Clive Offer (Yamaha) Coulsdon 178 John Chappell (Yamaha) Ponthir
75 Steve Rudge (Kawasaki) Gloucester 188 John Kidson (Yamaha) Dursley
77 Dave Featherstone (Yamaha) Abingdon 193 Geoff Colwill (Yamaha) Leigh Park
82 Dave Giles (Yamaha) Hereford 195 Gary Thomas (Yamsel) Woodley
83 Terry Phillips (Yamaha) 197 Mick Cook (Yamaha) Bicester
90 Paul Woodward (Yamaha) Worcester 211 Tain Baldie (Aermacchi) Preston
93 Dave Uren (Yamaha) Camborne 224 Tony Russell (Yamaha) Stroud
101 Tony Head (Yamaha) Coventry 226 Arthur Butler (Aermacchi) Reading

RACE RECORD: R. Nicholls, 7 min. 06.4 sec.

7598 mph. 21.9.75

RESULT| 1 |23 4151617138

Number

WINNERS TIME I SPEED
22

Race 1S PRODUCTION FINAL 6 LAPS
17 Bill Marks (Norton 828) Bridgwater 104 Paul Sandover (Kawasaki 500) Malvern
18 John Hammond (Ducati 450) Swindon 106 Tony Able (Trident 750) Snitterfield
26 Alan Martinson (Trident 750) Cardiff 107 M. Lawler (Yamaha 250) Witney
27 Geoff Francis (Triumph 750) Cardiff 111 Roger Corbett (Trident 741) B. Cleeve
32 Phil Wilkinson (Norton 745) Malpas 120 Steve Gibbon (Yamaha 247) RAF Lyneham
34 Roy Marczuk (Yamaha 400) Swindon 121 Mick Knight (Yamaha 247) Shrivenham
35 K. Fowler-Wright (Yamaha 250) T. Wells 123 Phil Durston (Honda 896) Frome
37 Ken Parton (Yamaha 250) Wistaston 134 Eddie Harris (Yamaha 250) South Cerney
38 Andy Hayman (Suzuki 492) Chard 136 Derek Stevens (Suzuki 492) Dunstable
42 Nick Smith (Honda 408) Cowley 141 Kenneth Virgo (Yamaha 250) Slimbridge
43 Richard Stevens (Yamaha 247) Trowbridge 146 Kevin Pike (Kawasaki 500) Swindon
47 Paul Willis (Kawasaki 498) Newbury 203 Stuart McCabe (Yamaha 347) Caerleon
48 Jim Dicken (Suzuki 492) Evesham Reserves:

49 Terry Moring (Kawasaki 500) Pangbourne 147 David Parkes (Yamaha 400) Coventry
57 Colin Higgs (Suzuki 247) B. Hill 156 Jeff Lau (Honda 249) Worcester
60 Brian Hendy (Ducati 250) Abingdon 168 Clive Brotherwood (Norton 850) Yeovil
65 Mark Bond (Yamaha 347) Eckington 180 John Clare (Honda 408) RAF Cranwell
73 Richard Tudge (Norton 750) Larkhill 181 Billy Jeanne (Norton 750) Brecon
80 Alistair Frame (Triumph 750) Birmingham 184 John Parry (Yamaha 247) Clapham

81 Brian Bedford (Suzuki 500) Banbury 186 Andrew Lawson ( 750) Swansea

87 Trevor Morgan (Honda 408) Carterton 188 John Kidson (Honda 408) Dursley

89 Colin Upstill (Norton 828) Bristol 189 Jeff Jones (BSA 749) Maesteg

96 Peter Cohen (Kawasaki 500) Dursley 192 Michael Preston (Suzuki ) Rugby

99 Adrian Symes (Ducati 436) Gurley 206 John Covington (Norton 750) Basingstoke

100 Terry Martin (BSA 650) Cubbington

RACE RECORD: Tony Smith, 7 min. 13.0 sec. 74.83 mph 21/9/75
RESULT| 1 | 2] 3 4 | 5161|718
Number
WINNERS TIME I SPEED
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ElllEllIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIII'="IIIEIIIEIII'='IIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIlIEIIIEIIIEIlIEIIIEIIIEIlIEI“Elliil ‘Race 16 500 CcC FINAL 6L APS

= 1 Rod Scivyer (Konig) Oxford 84 John Clibbett (Yamaha) Bristol
i ili 5 Mick Patrick (Suzuki) Oxford 92 Pete Blakeman (Triumph) L. Spa
5 T 6 John Goodall (Vendetta) RAF St. Athan 98 Robert Hood (Triumph) Gorley
= = 4 Barry Seward (Yamaha) Portsmouth 99 Adrian Symes (Ducati) Gorley
i M AC & R m 8 Roger Keen (Yamaha) Aylesbury 112 Ron Roebury (Seeley) Tewkesbury
o i 11 Andy Smith (Yamaha) Leigh 132 Keith Hanford (Yamaha) Port Talbot
ﬁ ﬁ %5 George R;iiliegl (Seﬁle)yg Dogvn Hatherley %?33 Derek Stevens (Suzuki) Dunstable
] 1] 4 Roy Marc amaha) Swindon Pete Stokes (Yamaha) Swindon
i WELCOME YOU TO i 38 Any Hayman (Suzuki) Chard 145 Tim Lee (Yamaha) Coventry
= = 40 Alan Adcock (Velo) Coventry 148 Michael Moreton
] 1} 41 John Gray (Yamaha) Owslebury 150 Clive Watts (Yamaha) Llanmaes
i i 42 Nick Smith (Honda) Cowley . 155 Andy Alexander (Triumph) B. Cleeve
= T H E M A L T S H O V = 44 John Armstrong (Suzuki) Hullavington 161 Tan Richards (Yamaha) Wolverhampton
m i} 47 Paul Willis (K?Ivgasaki)kbie;vburg R6esser]v3ei1 5
i m 49 Terry Moring (Kawasaki) Pangbourne 1 ill Head (Velo) Burton-o-Trent
I (16th Century Inn) T 61 Jeff Roberts (Suzuki) Stroud 172 Ray
g g 63 Marli SGalt?{n(éAltiEa)) ggx " i;g ?olllansggker (ISlu(zYuki) gVorcester
i 9 i 64 Nigel Snook (Suzuki ippenham o appe amaha) Ponthir
= “THE PUB IN THE VILLAGE’ 4 67 Chas Birks (Triumph) Chilton 180 John Clare (Honda) RAF Cranwell
n 1} 72 Clive ?iﬁ{ (Ya(rlr:?ha) C;olglsdon i£ gglil EI:iImondso(rvxY (BSzl\]) )RAF H. Wycombe
im i 74 Brian Johnson (Norton) Newport in Norman (Yamaha) Tile Cross
= CHICKEN-IN-THE-BASKET = 81 Brian Bedford (Suzuki) Banbury 195 Gary Thomas (Matchless) Woodley
“:_.! g 83 Terry Phillips (Yamaha) Bristol 198 Tony Edwards (Norton) Walsall
1]

MINI-STEAK and CHIPS
FISH and CHIPS

RACE RECORD: Mick Patrick (Suzuki) 75.39 m.p.h. 7 mins. 09.8 secs. 11.4.76

RESULT| 1 |2 |3 |4 |5]6|7]S8

= Numbe

I SCAMPI and CHIPS I =y T

I 0

i Also 0

I TOASTED SANDWICHES — HOT PIES i S—_ o FINTAT, GTAPS
m

FRESH CUT SANDWICHES

=M=
=

|
|

ONLY TWO MINUTES FROM THE AIRFIELD

]|

Telephone:
KINETON 321

RACE RECORD: Ian Richards, 7 mins. 22.8 sec. 73.17 m.p.h. 11.4.76

1] = RESULT|1I2|3|4|567|8|
= = Number

2 g WINNERS TIME T SPEE
IIII‘IElll:'EIIIEIIIEIlIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIII.=_IIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEII|EIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIIIEIlIEIIIEIIlElIIE
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Race 18 1000 cc FINAL

RACE RECORD: Martin Sharpe, 7 min. 11.4 sec. 75.10 m.p.h.
RESULT | 1 2 3 4 5 6 |
Number |
WINNERS TIME || SPEED
Race 19 Sidecar Consolation FINAL A
RESULT| 1 12 (3| 415[6[71]8]I
Number |
WINNERS TIME I SPEED

Race 20 Sidecar Consolation FINAL B

el R

Number

WINNERS TIME

SPEED

26

11.4.76

Race 21  4-Stroke FINAL 6 LAPS

RACE RECORD: John Goodall, 70.56 m.p.h. 11.4.76
RESULTHII3|4I5|6|7|8|
Number |

WINNERS TIME I SPEED

Race 22 Sidecar FINAL 6 LAPS

RACE RECORD: Andy Jackson/Tim Court, 7 min. 34.6 sec. 71.27 m.p.h. 27.7.75
RESULT ”ll3|4l5!6'7{8}

Number
WINNERS TIME Il SPEED
Race 23 UNLIMITED FINAL 6 LAPS

RACE RECORD: Wayne Dinham, 7 min. 04.0 sec. 76.42 m.p.h. 27.7.75

RESULT [ 113 ]4]5161]7]8)]
Number || | | | 1 | I

WINNERS TIME Il SPEED

27
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